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Report of Naltional Police Commission

1556. PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR:
Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Police Commission have given their Report;

(b) if not, when is the Report expected;

(c) whether the said Commission have given one or more interim reports;

(d) if so, details thereof; and

(e) whether the various State Study groups on Police submitted their reports to the National Police Commission and if so, full facts thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (c). The National Police Commission is likely to submit its interim report in the n-<>xt few months on some aspects of the living and working conditions of the Constabularv.
It hopes to submit its final rep0rt sometime during 1979.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) The reports of the Study Groups from the States of Tamil Nadu, Kerala, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa, Maharashtra, Madhya Praddesh, Andhra Praddesh, Jammu & Kashmir. West Bengal and Gujarat and the Union territory of Andaman & Nicobar Islands have been received and are under examination by the Commission.

Report on Block Level P lannin2"

1557. PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR:

SHRI DURGA CHAND:

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 583 on the 19th July, 1978 regard ing report on guidelines for block level planning and state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission have accepted or rejected the recommendations of the Report on block level planning; and

(b) how Government have implemented the proposals in the matter?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SH1U
MORARJI DESAI): (a) Statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2916/78].

(b) The Planning Commission will recommendations on the various i terns to the States.
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